

Contact Information:

Fairfield County Board of Developmental Disabilities Anne Mikan 740-652-7220 communications@fairfielddd.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Fairfield DD Announces New Strategic Plan

LANCASTER, OHIO, January 10 --- The Fairfield County Board of Developmental Disabilities (Fairfield DD) has developed a three-year strategic plan, titled Move As One: One Mission, One Team, One Community, to target the core areas of service and support provided to our community. The plan will run from January 2025 to December 2027.

Fairfield DD is committed to empowering and supporting people of varying backgrounds and abilities through life stages to achieve greater independence. As a part of the planning process, input from their stakeholders, including people they support, family members, community leaders, board members, team members, and taxpayers of Fairfield County, was gathered. Stakeholder engagement resulted in a plan focused on the efficient output of resources and internal engagement of staff and leadership to maintain quality assurance. This comprehensive plan will guide Fairfield DD and the community as we "Move As One," addressing the needs-based goals of the people supported by Fairfield DD and moving their mission forward.

To read the Fairfield County Board of Developmental Disabilities 2025-2027 Strategic Plan, visit fairfielddd.com/strategic-plan.

###

Fairfield County Board of Developmental Disabilities

greater independence and make meaningful contributions.

